LEMONT TOWNSHIP
SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
TRUTH IN TAXATION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I, Steven F. Rosendahl, hereby certify that | am the presiding officer of Lemont
Township, and as such presiding officer | certify that the levy ordinance, a copy of which
is attached, was adopted on the 10th of December, 2019 pursuant to, and in all
respects in compliance with the provisions of the lllinois Property Tax Code — Truth in

Taxation Law, 35 ILCS 200/18-60 through 18-85(2002).

This certificate applies to the 2019-2020 Single Township Road District Tax Levy.
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Steven F. Rosendahl Date
Lemont Township Supervisor




STATE OF ILLINOIS)
SS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

CERTIFICATION

|, Barbara A. Buschman, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | am the duly ELECTED,
qualified and acting Clerk of the Township Board of Lemont Township, Cook County, lllinois, and as
such Clerk, | am the keeper of the minutes and records of the proceedings thereof and have in my
custody the books and records of said Township.

| DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the attached and foregoing is a true and correct copy
of that certain Ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE
LEVYING, ASSESSMENT AND COLLECTION
OF TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2019
OF THE LEMONT TOWNSHIP'S ROAD
AND BRIDGE FUND, COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS

the same being Ordinance No. 2019-2020-05, passed and approved at a meeting of the Board of
Trustees of said Township held on the 10th day of December 2019; that at said meeting, (3 Board
members were present and upon motion duly made and seconded that said Ordinance do pass
and upon roll being called the vote of each Board member present on the question of the passage
of said Ordinance was duly and separately taken by ayes and nays and his name and vote
recorded in the minutes of the proceedings of said Township; that it appears from such record that
(-9) Board members voted aye and (¢J) Board members voted nay.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY that the original Ordinance of which the foregoing is a true
copy, is entrusted to my care for safekeeping, and that | am the lawful keeper of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand at Lemont, Cook County,
lllinois this 10t day of December 2019.

Barbara A. Buschman, Township Clerk

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO
before me this 10th day of December 2019

Natary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
ELIZABETH GANTA

Notary Public - State of lllinois

My Commission Expires 4/21/2020
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ORDINANCE No. 2019-2020-05
SINGLE TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

An ordinance levying taxes for all road purposes for the Lemont Township Road District, Cook
County, lllinois, for the year 2019.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of Lemont Township, Cook County, lllinois, as
follows:

SECTION 1 That the Highway Commissioner of Lemont Township Road District on December
10, 2019 does hereby determine and declare that the sum of One Million, One Hundred Fifty-Six
Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents ($1,156,875.26) is hereby levied
upon all property subject to taxation within the road district as that property is assessed and equalized,
in order to meet and defray all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the road district as required by
statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law, for such purposes as:

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX PERMANENT ROAD FUND
for the year 2019
$282,984.82 $873,890.44

SECTION 2: That the amount levied for each object and purpose shall be as follows:

Amount Levied
1. GENERAL ROAD FUND

1.1 ADMINISTRATION

Personnel 284.37
Contractual Services 861.38
Commodities 193.13
Other Expenditures 191.94
Capital Outlay 873.23

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION $ 2.,404.05




1.2 MAINTENANCE
Personnel
Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

TOTAL MAINTENANCE
Contingencies

TOTAL GENERAL ROAD FUND

2. PERMANENT ROAD FUND

Personnel
Capital Outlay

TOTAL PERMANENT ROAD FUND
3. EQUIPMENT & BUILDING FUND
Capital Outlay

4. CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIR OF BRIDGES
AT JOINT EXPENSE OF COUNTY FUND

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIR OF
BRIDGES AT JOINT EXPENSE OF COUNTY FUND

5. BRIDGE DIVISION FUND
Contractual Services
Commodities

TOTAL BRIDGE DIVISION FUND
6. BUILDING DIVISION FUND

Contractual Services

Commodities

Other Expenditures

Capital Outlay

TOTAL BUILDING DIVISION FUND
7. EQUIPMENT DIVISION FUND

Personnel
Contractual Services

39,158.97
78,840.42

1,915.89
77,652.04

$ 197,567.32

170.63

200,142

61,073.76
812,816.68

$ 873.890.44

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

3,548.60
93.60

$ 3.,642.20

869.67
8,409.99
3,489.36

0.00

$ 12,769.02

1,149.29
11,016.64



Commodities 1,915.89

Other Expenditures 52,349.78
TOTAL EQUIPMENT DIVISION FUND $ 66,431.60
TAX LEVY SUMMARY

ROAD & BRIDGE TAX $ 200,142.00
PERMANENT ROAD TAX 873,890.44
BRIDGE DIVISION TAX 3,642.20
BUILDING DIVISION TAX 12,769.02
EQUIPMENT DIVISION TAX 66,431.60
TOTAL TAXES LEVIED 1,.156.875.2

AMOUNT LEVIED was determined by the Highway Commissioner of Lemont
Township Road District.

Wby 6, Sud

Highway Commissioner

ADOPTED this 10th day of December 2019 by the Board of Trustees of Lemont
Township.

AYES: 3
NAYS: O
ABSENT: OLL
Floctutd
Supervisor
ATTEST:

S rsforth s hy e

Town Clerk




